Page 1
HERZ-1000
HERZ-1000
Radiator connection sets for thermostat and manual control operation
Data sheet for HERZ-1000, Issue 0724
C
on
tro

We draw attention to our working instructions, as well as to the section “instructions for installation, installation
process” in the data sheet “HERZ compression adapters”.
Delivery form and order example
The HERZ-1000 radiator connection systems are available in a wide variety of versions. This combination system
significantly simplifies inventory management, but requires ordering and delivery of individual components.
HERZ-1000 radiator connection systems in nickel-plated design, for thermostatic operation in a one-pipe system,
mechanically shutoff, valve axis parallel to the radiator, radiator connection 1/2“, distance between installation bore
centres 500 mm, apartment supply line of 14 mm copper piping.
Thermostat Mini 		  9200 				    1 9200 60
Control valve 		  7728 				    1 7728 92
Connection pipe 		  6330 Pipe length 550mm 		  1 6330 11
Bypass body		  7184 				    1 7184 11
Compression adapters	 6284 Ø14 			   1 6284 03
Accesories
1 6625 00 		  Multipurpose key for preset
1 6680 00 		  Assembly key for connections
1 6822 40 		  Double rosette, pipe centre spacing 40 mm
1 6890 00 		  HERZ-TS-90 O-ring set
1 7780 00 		  HERZ-Changefix, tool for thermostatic inserts
Thermostatic heads and hand wheel from the current product range.
Material
Pursuant to Article 33 of the REACH Regulation (EC No. 1907/2006), we are obliged to point out that the material
lead is listed on the SVHC list and that all brass components manufactured in our products exceed 0.1% (w / w) lead
(CAS: 7439-92-1 / EINECS: 231-100-4). Since lead is a component part of an alloy, actual exposure is not possible
and therefore no additional information on safe use is necessary.
Disposal
Local and currently applicable legislation must be observed for disposal. The disposal of HERZ-1000 bypass bodies
must not endanger the health or the environment.
All specifications and statements within this document are according to information available at the time of printing and meant for informational purpose
only. Herz Armaturen reserves the right to modify and change products as well as its technical specifications and/or it functioning according to technological
progress and requirements. It is understood that all images of Herz products are symbolic representations and therefore may visually differ from the actual
product. Colours may differ due to printing technology used. In case of any further questions don’t hesitate to contact your closest HERZ Branch-office.
Page 6
HERZ-1000
HERZ-Normdiagramm HERZ-1000 Einrohranlagen
Art. Nr.  Bypasskörper 7179 Dim.  DN 15 R = 1/2
Die Ventilauslegung [∆ p] ist entsprechend dem „VDMA-Merkblatt über Planung und hydraulischen Abgleich von
Heizungsanlagen mit thermostatischen Heizkörperventilen“ vorzunehmen.
max. 50% der Ringwasser -
menge über den Heizkörper
1  �Kurzschlussstrecke bel
geschlossenem Ventil
2  Thermostatbetrieb
3  offen
kvT = 1,75
kvs  = 2,0
D
ru
ck
ab
fa
ll
Δ
p
kv-Wert
Massenstrom qm
1
2
3
HERZ standard diagram HERZ 1000 one-pipe systems
Art. No. Bypass body 7179
Valve dimensioning [Δp] has to be performed in accordance with the “VDMA-Instruction Sheet for Planning and